

March 5, 2012

BY ELECTRONIC FILING: submissions@cftc.gov

Mr. David Stawick Secretary Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.B. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: Eris Exchange Trading Hours for Good Friday Holiday (Eris Exchange Submission #2012-02)

Dear Mr. Stawick:

Pursuant to Section 5c(c)(1) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended, (the "Act") and Commission Regulation 40.6(a), Eris Exchange, LLC ("Eris Exchange" or the "Exchange") herby notifies the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission") of the Exchange's Trading Hours for the Good Friday Holiday effective April 6, 2012. The Exchange Advisory (the "Advisory"), attached hereto as Exhibit A, sets forth the Trading Hours for April 6, 2012.

The Exchange certifies that the Advisory complies with the Act and the regulations thereunder. There were no substantive opposing views to the Advisory. The Exchange certifies that this submission has been concurrently posted on the Exchange's website at <u>http://www.erisfutures.com/rules-notices-policies</u> and the Trading Hours have been posted on the Exchange's website at: <u>http://www.erisfutures.com/trading-hours-and-holidays</u>.

In the event that you have questions, please contact me at 312-626-2681 or <u>stephen.humenik@erisfutures.com</u>.

Sincerely,

1, ent

Stephen M. Humenik General Counsel and Chief Regulatory Officer

EXHIBIT A

Eris Exchange

Advisory Notice

TO:	Eris Exchange Market Participants
FROM:	Eris Exchange Control Center and Market Regulation Department
ADVISORY:	#12-01
DATE:	March 5, 2012
SUBJECT:	Notification of Trading Hours for the Good Friday Holiday

This Advisory Notice serves to notify Participants of Eris Exchange, LLC ("Eris Exchange" or "Exchange") that the Exchange has set forth the following trading schedule for the Good Friday Holiday:

Thursday, April 5, 2012 – Normal trading hours will be in effect. Daily settlement process and FTP file dissemination will occur at normal times.

Friday, April 6th, 2012- Abbreviated trading hours will be in effect. The market hours will be from 8:20am ET. – 11:30am ET. Daily settlement process and FTP file dissemination will occur at normal times.

If you have any questions regarding this Exchange notice, please contact Eris Control Center at 888-587-2699, Option 1, <u>ErisControlCenter@erisfutures.com</u>.

You are receiving this email as you are subscribed to <u>Notices@erisfutures.com</u>. If you would like to unsubscribe or if you know of someone that should be on this distribution please contact the <u>ErisControlCenter@erisfutures.com</u>.